C
—
)
/

A 72" WINGSPAN SEMI-SCALE POWER MODEL DATA glgB%B}zSF%\IgE(i i%gss WASHER SBA BOLT PASS
WING SPAN 72 INS. TAILPLANE AREA 240 SQ. INS. SOLDER WASHER SOLDERED THRO' FIN AT 3
PIIOENI} ( WING AREA 700 SQ. INS  TAILPLANE INCIDENCE 0 DEGS. MAKE STIRRUP IN TWO HALVES TO FIT FLUSH WITH TO BOLT HEAD POINT 'A’ 1/8" SHEET TIP N
Desiened b WING SECTION  NACA 6512 TAILPLANE DIHEDRAL 1-7/8" TO CLEAR FUSELAGE FUSELAGE SIDE
\- ghed by WING INCIDENCE +3 DEGS.  O/A LENGTH 47" @ I o NUT /
G. R. WOOLLETT WING DIHEDRAL 5 INS. TOTAL WEIGHT 3LBS 100ZS. it /
TAILPLANE SPAN 31-3/4" ENGINE 3.5TOSC.C. / WASHERS EITHER ’\
Copyright of 14 SWG U/C STIRRUP SIDE OF GUSSET IN PAPER TUBE CEMENTED
. @%ﬁ@@:‘ FIN AT POINT 'A' 1/8" SQ. HARD TO FIN \
The Aeromodeller Plans Service T EACH SIDE OF Wabtie 16 SWG CONTROL ROD SWEATED \
THE AERODROME, STANBRIDGE, LEIGHTON BUZZARD, BEDS BALANCE MODEL AT 1/16" DOWEL CEMENTED
FORMER 'C’ SOLDER LOCATING ROD LOCK AGAINST WASHER WHEN  INTO BRASS BUSH OTHER END 1/8" x 3/8" | TO RUDDER
All wood balsa unless otherwise stated TO REAR OF BRASS TUBE RUDDER AT DESIRED ANGLE [S PASSED THRO' CONTROL HORN
RING SOLDER TO 14 SWG BRASS TUBE. TIN STIRRUP ‘ — |
Ty BRASS TUBE AND TUBE. FIT STIRRUP TO FUSELAGE 1/8" x 1/16" RIBS—}
" THEN SOLDER SOLDER THIS END TO ‘ 1/8" SHEET RUDDER
SCRAP BALSA i | 3/16" SQ. (SEE PLAN VIEW) MIDDLE RETAINING STRIP \ W
: I 1/8" SQ. STRINGERS FROM FORMER 'F' —7 ON FORMER 'B' 1/8" x 1/4" L.E. 16 SWG CONTROL ROD U ]
] | TO FORMER 'K'. STRINGERS SET IN STIRRUP PERSPECTIVE (
1/16" SHEET DASH BOARD— \ FLUSH WITH 'F' & 'K' ONLY PAY 1/16" PLY
~__ 1/8" SHEET WING PLATFORM L \ CONTROL
) PLANK TOP OF COWLING WITH | 16 SWG LOCATING ROD , 2 - HORN
1/16" PLY DISC 3/16" SHEET | SOLDERED TO TUBE
THIN CELLULOID CABIN WINDOW- 1/8" BALSA GUSSET - 1/3" HARD SHEET 1/8" GUSSET
4 LAMINATIONS OF 1/8" PLY BULKHEAD \\ O o
1/8" SHEET -
%Q%NS;FSH%IEFNER DOPE TISSUE AROUND WINDSCREEN 1/8" SHEETING ACROSS WING — 1/8" SHEET
- PLATFORM FIRST AND LAST | 3/32" DIA. DOWEL | -
//'“' O 1/8" S SHEET ABOVE CRUTCH C/L || BAYS OF CABIN — ‘ T3
,4 T L SCRAP BALSA A2 I A ' Q / WITH 3/32" SHEET FROM i / \ I H
A Af—|_ _BEHIND TUBE NOSE RETAINING HOOK (SEE HOOK TO FORMER ¥ — I, n 3/8" SHEET
( . ~
= | | PLAN VIEW & SKETCH) \\ { /7 18" DIA DOWEL//: : /
— 1 — I L —
I . | / i I / (T I [ | I I | | I o
] _'__‘f'_-—————-..-.'—@ ——————— + ] 71/ T e I I I I 1 (| . \ (I Ji /
L _ = i | [/ | | | | / | | | | . | | P
N | O =7 1/16" PLY CEMENTED TQ L N S /7‘ - U
S| - - INSIDE OF PLANKING PLANK WHOLE LENGTH 14" x 1/2* CRU TOP DECKING FILLET PAPER YUBE IN TAILPLANE PAPER TUBE IN FUSELAGE \ -
— T SOLDER WASHERTO || ~ OF FUSELAGE BELOW . | II
| 4 STIRRUP TUBE INSIDE L | 18" DIA
) CRUTCH C/L WITH K | - DOWEL
L= OFPLY 1/8" SHEET T
Lo . ' - - — '—‘—;‘"—__‘__’,_——_——' —_ -
c . ~ T
__ 1/16" PLY GUSSETS SCREW ; e o G -
16 SWG HOOK BIND AND TO ENGINE BEARERS AND // | ¢ D E F /
SOLDER TO FRONT LEG /// 1/2" HARD SHEET i
PASS RUBBER BANDS AROUND PAPER TUBE— 16 SWG STIRRUP : UNDERFIN (C__
HOOK & THRO' TUBE IN FUSELAGE — 1/4" SQ. SPRUCE 6 CRACK HERE CEMENT THIS PIECE ON AFTER S 14 5WG SOLDER ENDS |
BRACE I ———— | FITTING TAIL WHEEL \@
CUT OUT HOLE FOR — 7/ |l e | | i
COMPRESSION SCREW PAPER TUBE (/S ——— : | :
ADJUSTMENT OIL DRAIN A I | ’
RUBBER BANDS ] | ; i ]
DIA. WHEEL

- A(?T\UAL SHAPE OF CUT TO DOTTED LINE FOR Al %}I /I(z) Q%Tg%%IéITNE 3/16" SHEET TIPS ] 1/16" SHEET DIHEDRAL 3/16" GUSSETS CUT OUT TO LIGHTEN 7 -
s ) 1/4" T " KEEPER | )
| Egﬁﬁl‘é&k F;S SWG | 1/16" PI/JY IS)II{SECEGLUED 1/8" DOWEL FIT THREADED
ACTUAL SHAPE OF REAR '0 NOSE BLOCK c- > - - 1/8" SHEET MAIN SPAR " SHEET N - - D - o BUSH i | Wiz ||

U/C LEG

FILL WITH 1/8" SHEEY

SHAPE FROM 10 SWG

1/16" SHEET LET INTO "nNW__------ -
TOP AND BOTTOM - - - I

BIND WITH SILK
AND GLUE

LEG

16 SWG HOOK SCREWED 1/16" SHEET FIT FLUSH

KEEPER WITH BOTTOM OF SPAR

[ SOLDER TOGETHER T - - - / o \ - -
£ ! | | | T 7= -2 e - T / W10
14 SWG / | | | | - . _ RES - )
SUPPORT BI //// | | | | | SPLICE SPAR HERE MAIN SPAR ON BOTTOM ; |
& SOLDER T0 /', | | | | I | l . (f —— . X
INSIDE OF r, | | i / .| wo
; | | | 1/16" SHEET DIHEDRA
I | | |
| |

TO FORMER 'A’

1/8" ID PAPER TUB

7 \ 1/8" SQ. TOP ONLY—\

N

3" DIA. AIRWHEELS

\ TS T4 T3 ™ \

\

3/16" SHEET GUSSETS

NOSEBLOCK FROM PINE
NOTE LOOP RUBBER BANDS FROM HOOK 174" SQ. HARDWOOD 316" pL. Y GLUED TO BACK OF AILPLANE HAS 1.7/8" OF

FORMER 'A' ALL RIBS 1/8" SHEET CEMENT A PIECE OF 1/4"

/A
A\

ON BOTTOM OF REAR U/C LEG TO HOOK BETWEEN BEARER'S ENGINE BULKH'D CUT OUT 1/8" PLY ENGINE BULKHEAD 1/8" PLY SHELET liNDEBR ]T/PLéANE
ON BOTTOM U/C STIRRUP. THIS PREVENTSSCREW TO BULKHD HOLE [N FA FOR PLY TO DO NOT CUT OUT ENGINE BEARER \ 1/16" SHEET DIHEDRAL ESSE(ﬁ G]IEESI SE;V EN 3/16" x 5/16" L.E. — / DIHEDRAL AT EACH TIP
PAPER TUBE TO TAKE

1/16" PLY RIB CUT TO
i | ~ 1/4" x 1/2" CRUTCH FULL SECTION ON

— —

1/8" SHEET THESE 2 BAYS

v
I .
1

!

I

_
:::ZI:
-7
_I

|

|

|

|

I

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

\

|

—
I

|

I

|

I

I

l

I

oy

I

I

[

|

J

|

|

I

172" x 3/8" HARDWOOD

1

T ] RIB 'A' ’ |
|| 3/16" SQ. FROM CORNER e | -
/| OF 'E' TOP CENTRE OF 'F' 1T E—— W5
FOR SECURING SHEET < ] =

BEARERS

I
|
e ON TOP OF WING !
I / PLATFORM \
- |

PRESS STUD OVER HOOKS & THRO' TUB A DIA DOWEL FORMER "A " | i \ 1/8" DIA. DOWEL W6
1/4" SHEET PACKING PAPER TUBE THRO' e ' 1/4" DIA. DOWEL \.E . ‘ ; \ l
[ 1 i 1’ | 1/8" SHEET PLANKING

______Jir______

DEGREES OF SIDETHRUST, ACTUAL

™~
COVERING 3/16" DIA. DOWEL )
\ //,,
/ |  , /I—:l]-
P

/I 1
l |
- | SPACED TO SUIT i | /| 1N H | I
PLY DISC (SEE FRONT ENGINE USED o ; . | | |
VIEW OF NOSE BLOCK) \ o | " | II' | |
- T A | 1 | (N | 1 I |
MOUNT ENGINE WITH APPROX. 2 N , J\ J : \ : I : - : | 1/16" SHEET TOP AND BOTTOM FIRST TWO BAYS ‘
11 — A
| l I | | | |
| ] ___|III_¢_¥_ __________ | put——
|

_} © I —
AMOUNT WILL DEPEND UPON ” "I&Y | N | B R | I S
THE ENGINE USED | \ i ] -y \

|
L I < AN | | -
E D C——=  CUT OUT TOP PORTION \ SPLICE LINE OF 1/16" SHEET T.E ] | |
T [~ B e N e R Y N -
- OF FORMERS F, G & H I\ 14 SWG BRASS TUBE 1/8" SHEET WING PLATFORM ~/ ALL WING RIBS 1/8" SHEET - ] | "
TO RECEIVE STIRRUP EXCEPT W11, 12 & 13 WHICH ] -

r W3
I | - /I_I/,
| W2

L.E. 1/4" x 5/8"

| |
I I
F— \ | |
| ) . Rt ON BOTTOM SURFACE FROM TE. 1/16" SHEET WITH el | SHAPE TUBE AND |
G/ THRO' NOSE 10 SWG BRASS TUBE T.E. TO BOTTOM FRONT SPAR SHEET CEMENTEDON TOP~ __—"_ ‘1 _ d | |
TO RECEIVE REAR U/C LEG WITH 1/32" x 1/4" I DOWELFITUP
H L | - TO SPAR |
RN LINE OF BOTTOM 1/16" S |
/32" SHEET | | I
I 1/8" x 1/2" SPAR TAPER TO // | g A
N 1/8" x 1/4" FROM W11 TO Wi L |
—\ w I =T _ _ _.’:I_JT_T_":_T_'__‘_T_‘:_T_‘:_:':
W2 PP X :
T Vg 3
N W3 | peesssss s ===
A | w1
w4 // | | | |
ARSI — | K |
ws_ e | i |
/&JJL “ME\ | ) 3/16" SHEET TIP we — | | i i
FORMER B l”j,////,:/’ — 'PAPER TUBE TO TAKE | §
1 OFF 1/6" PLY W R 13/8" DIA OAK DOWEL | |
K \ | OFF 1/16" BALSA wo | T | CEMENT TUBE TO |
) W10 - -] - | MAIN SPAR AND :
A — | A= — 1 . REINFORCE ;
I D ‘/V_L/ - - | WITH /4" SQ ;
N . — — 1 STRIP |
H— \§§/// Wiz =" - | |
| FORMER AX @ @ R ] - T | ; . —
G/ /8" PLY ?_7 2 ®_ | 7 _ 1 - — L 1 | o
F ZEi a ———T e I | e e TN | .
/ @ \ . - e —17 - o - — ] ::::::::::::::::::::::::::?:‘::::::::::::::::::{: 5 E E
E e — L e e L e L e e I uy | Lo
10 SWG BRASS TINPLATE OR BRASS[S < T~~~ - i e Ao - | o
D TUBE SOLDER TO RETAINING STRAPS | x : | L
RETAINING STRIPS BOLT TO FORMER : | I | o
‘ X | | L
C HOLE FOR U/C STIRRUP e 5 | | o B
/) LOCATING ROD — | o | - 1
_ : e — ) |
. —— CUT ALL FORMERS SHOWN HERE ON NTHIS LINE WING HAS 5" DIHEDRAL A i } o
i B ALL FORMERS EXCEPT 'K' FROM 3/32" SHEET AT EACH TIP 174" SHEET GUSSET o ) o -
| \ 'K' FROM 1/8". CUT CENTRES OUT OF LOWER 1/8" SHEET MAIN SPAR ON BOTTOM 1/8"x 1/16 i | Lo
| PORTION OF FORMERS D, E, F, G, H, ], K WHEN BUILDING PACK UP SPAR 1/8" L o
, L 1/8" SHEET MAIN SP AND L E. OF TE. 3/32" g ‘ BALSA BLOCK B B
| — 8"5Q ON TOP 1/16" SHEET TOP ONLY — —
|




